KING’S
COLLEGE

TRANSFORMATION. COMMUNITY. HOLY CROSS.

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

Tuition and Fee Schedule

Breakdown per class and per semester available upon request. This includes tuition/fees/textbooks/supplies, basic transportation, loan fees, and distance education

Graduate OTD
Tuition:
Graduate
OTD Fees:
Graduate
College Fees:
Graduate OTD
Textbooks and
Supplies:

Program Totals

OTD Tuition is $1087 per credit (110 credits) Total $119,570

Summers of years 1 & 2. There are no OT fees in OTD year 3

$1050 per Fall and Spring semester (4 semesters) (Not charged Year 3 for the Advanced
Professional Phase)

$250 a semester for 8 semesters. These are estimates as prices are variable based on many factors, Total $2000
like what vendor a student chooses or whether to buy or rent. All OTD Textbooks will have a

copy in both the Library and the OT Student Resource/Collaboration room for use.

OTD Fees are $2200 a semester for Fall and Spring of years 1 & 2 (4 semesters), and $550 for Total 39900
Total $4,200

3-Year ELOTD Total $135,670
2023/2024 Yearly Cost | Program Totals

Undergraduate | Undergraduate tuition is $21,000 per semester Yearly Total $42,000 | Total $126,000
Tuition: $500 total needed for all OT undergraduate courses (6 semesters). Will be billed $250 for OT102

and OT103 and includes AOTA and POTA student membership for 6 semesters and student OT

resource room/service-learning projects. Will be managed by OT Department and only applies to

3+3 ELOTD students.
Undergraduate | $500 total is needed for all OT undergraduate courses (6 semesters). Will be billed $250 for Total 3500
OT Fees: 0OT102 and OT103 and includes AOTA and POTA student membership for 6 semesters and

student OT resource room/service-learning projects. Will be managed by OT Department and only

applies to 3+3 ELOTD students.
Undergraduate | $1050 College Fee per Fall and Spring Semester (no summer fee) x3 years Yearly Total $2526 Total $7,587
College Fees: $213 Wellness Fee per Fall and Spring Semester (no summer fee) x3 years
Undergraduate | $250 a semester for 6 semesters. These are estimates as prices are variable based on many factors, Yearly Total $500 Total $1,500
Textbooks and | like what vendor a student chooses or whether to buy or rent. All OTD Textbooks will have a
Supplies: copy in both the Library and the OT Student Resource/Collaboration room for use.

3-Year Undergraduate Total $135,587

3+3 Six Year Total $271,257




FEE DETAILS: Tuition and fees are subject to change yearly.

The Undergraduate and Graduate College general fees include the following campus services: Remote Library, Student Services, the IT Help
Desk, distance education, loan fees, and transportation services. On-campus parking fees range between $255-300 per year for those who choose
to have a car on campus. Textbook estimated costs may change, based on current course requirements. A $213 Wellness Fee for Undergraduate
Residents* per Fall and Spring Semester will apply for students who choose to live on campus. A $208 Undergraduate Graduation Fee is charged
in OTD Professional Phase Year 1 Spring semester and a $208 Graduate Graduation Fee is charged in OTD Professional Phase Year 3 Spring
Semester.

OTD fees include AOTA/POTA Membership, classroom software, lab/collaboration/resource room supplies and materials, electronic records
software, fieldwork placement software, personal protective equipment, HIPAA/OSHA/IRB/CPR, and other training. The above costs do not
include room and board or travel costs for fieldwork education/doctoral capstone experience as these will vary greatly by student, location, site
requirements, etc. The above Students are also required to have a laptop computer with a video camera and microphone throughout the entire
program and reliable access to the internet (cost not included).

ACCREDITATION INFORMATION:

King’s College entry-level Doctorate of Occupational Therapy (OTD) program has been granted Candidacy Status by the Accreditation Council
for Occupational Therapy Education (ACOTE) of the American Occupational Therapy Association located at:

c/o Accreditation Department American Occupational Therapy Association (AOTA)
7501 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite S10E

Bethesda, MD 20814

Tel: 301-652-6611

https://acoteonline.org/

The program must have a pre-accreditation review, complete an on-site evaluation, and be granted Accreditation Status before its graduates are
eligible to sit for the national certification examination for the occupational therapist administered by the National Board for Certification in
Occupational Therapy (NBCOT). After successful completion of this exam, the individual will be an Occupational Therapist, Registered (OTR).

In addition, all states require licensure to practice; however, state licenses are usually based on the results of the NBCOT Certification
Examination. Note that a felony conviction may affect a graduate’s ability to sit for the NBCOT certification examination or attain state licensure.


https://acoteonline.org/

